Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC 560 South Broadway, Suite 201 Hicksville, New York 11801

July 31, 2006

J-3 MS-16

BY FACSIMILE

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region 1 Attn: Licensing Assistance Team 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

> Amended Notification of Change of Control and Request for Amended Licenses Re:

Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC Purchaser:

Sellers: Regional Radiology, LLC

Community Radiology, P.A.

Control Nos.: 1387/175 and 138776

138775

Dear Sir or Madam:

In response to the letter to Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC, ("Purchaser"), dated April 17, 2006, from Ms. Penny Lanzisera, Acting Chief Medical Branch, Division of Nuclear Materials Safety, United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC"), the undersigned submits this letter to amend the undersigned's original notification and request to amend License No. 29-30289-01 and 29-30289-02 (the "Licenses"), dated March 31, 2006 29-30983-d 63034549 ("Original Letter"). 03036784

As described in the Original Letter, Purchaser acquired all of the assets of Community Radiology, P.A. ("Community") and Regional Radiology, LLC ("Regional" and, together with Community, collectively, the "Sellers") pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2006. A copy of the Asset Purchase Agreement was provided to you as Attachment A to the Original Letter.

Although the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement closed on April 28, 2006, the effective date of the actual change of control of Sellers' facilities was contingent upon the issuance of certain licenses and approvals to Purchaser before Purchaser would be permitted to operate all such facilities itself. We wish to advise you that the change of control has now occurred, effective July 27, 2006. Attached is a copy of the letter from the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services, dated July 31, 2006, confirming the transfer of ownership of Regional Radiology, LLC and Community Radiology, P.A. to Purchaser.

The undersigned hereby request that the NRC amend the name of the licensed entity listed on License Nos. 29-30289-III and 29-30289-02, effective as of the change of control of

nur 79-30983-01

429772.05

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission July 31, 2006 Page 2

Sellers' facilities, to Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC. The locations, mailing addresses, materials and uses identified in License Nos. 29-30289-01 and 29-30289-02 will not change as a result of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement. The undersigned do not wish to combine the Licenses. Instead the undersigned request that the Licenses be maintained separately.

Please note, as requested in the NRC's letter of April 17th, Sellers have also executed this letter to indicate their approval of Purchaser's request to amend the Licenses.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

DOSHI DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SERVICES OF

29-30983-01

NEW JERSEY, LLC

By: Moch C Mark E. Gelfand, Esq.

Secretary and General Counsel

COMMUNITY RADIOLOGY, P.A.

By:

Treasurer

REGIONAL RADIOLOGY, LLC

Satish Shah, M.D.

Treasurer

cc: Mr. Anish Berry

Mr. Eugene Hecht

Mr. Lee Turner

Steven R. Antico, Esq.

Original Notification of Change of Control and Request for Amended Licenses

DOSHI DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SERVICES OF NEW JERSEY, LLC 560 SOUTH BROADWAY HICKSVILLE, NY 11801 516-933-3126 FAX: 516-933-3128

P-6

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

March 31, 2006

P-6

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION - REGION I

Attn: Licensing Assistance Team 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415 16 APR -5 MI 10:31

Re: Notification of Change of Control and Request for Amended Materials Licenses

Purchaser:

Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC

Sellers:

Community Radiology, P.A. Regional Radiology, LLC

03034548

Facilities:

Materials License Nos. 29-30289-01, 29-30289-02, and 29-30879-01 (TERM. 3/10/2005)

29-30872-01 19-30983-01

Dear Sir or Madam:

03036784

On behalf of our client, Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services of New Jersey, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), this letter is to advise you of a pending transaction pursuant to which Purchaser will acquire substantially all of the assets of Community Radiology, P.A., a New Jersey professional association ("Community"), and Regional Radiology, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Regional") (Community and Regional are collectively the "Sellers"), pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of February 17, 2005, among Purchaser, Sellers, and the following individuals Ernesto Go, M.D., Satish Shah, M.D., Ashok Babaria, M.D., Usha Suchak, M.D., Ajay Munjal, M.D., Shailendra Desai, M.D., Jatin Gajarawala, M.D., Nikhil Parikh, M.D., Shashikant Chandarana, M.D., Subhash Mehta, M.D., Suketu Nanavati, M.D. Dr. Go, Dr. Shah, Dr. Babaria, Dr. Suchak, Dr. Munjal, Dr. Desai, Dr. Gajarawala, Dr. Parikh, Dr. Chandarana, Dr. Mehta, and Dr. Nanavati are collectively the "Owners."

Purchaser seeks to notify the United State Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC") of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement (the "Transactions"), in addition to seeking approval of the transaction, which may be characterized as a change of control, so that Purchaser may provide services utilizing radioactive materials.

138686 / 138687 NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-632

Description of the Facilities

Community owns and operates diagnostic and imaging facilities that maintain materials licenses issued by the NRC. The locations of the facilities that hold NRC Materials Licenses and the Materials License Numbers are as follows: (i) 434 New Jersey Avenue, Absecon, New Jersey 08201 (Materials License No.: 29-30289-02) (the "Absecon Facility"), and (ii) 108 Dennisville Road, Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210 (Materials License No.: 29-30289-02) (the "CMCH Facility", and together with the Absecon Facility, collectively, the "Community Facilities"). Currently, Community is owned by: (i) Dr. Shah, (ii) Dr. Go, and (iii) Dr. Babaria.

Regional owns and operates one (1) diagnostic and imaging facility that maintains a materials license issued by the NRC. The location of the facility that holds NRC Materials License and Materials License Number is as follows: 2800 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077 (Materials License No.: 29 3087201) (the "Cinnaminson Facility", and, together with the Community Facilities, collectively, the "Facilities"). Currently, Regional is owned by: (i) Dr. Shah, (ii) Dr. Suchak, (iii) Dr. Go, (iv) Dr. Munjal, (v) Dr. Desai, (vi) Dr. Gajarawala, (vii) Dr. Parikh, (viii) Dr. Chandarana, (ix) Dr. Mehta, and (x) Dr. Nanavati.

The NRC Materials Licenses and the Materials License Numbers maintained by the Facilities shall hereinafter be referred to as the "NRC Licenses."

The Facilities are each freestanding ambulatory care facilities that provide diagnostic and imaging services on an outpatient basis to residents of Atlantic County, Burlington County, Cape May County, Ocean County, and other surrounding counties within the state of New Jersey.

Description of the Transactions

Upon the closing of the Transactions, Purchaser will acquire substantially all of the assets that are owned, used or held for use by the Sellers to conduct and operate the Facilities in exchange for the following consideration: (i) cash consideration of \$1,962,000, (ii) the assumption or discharge by Purchaser of Sellers' aggregate existing indebtedness to financial institutions, (iii) the assumption by Purchaser of Sellers' aggregate existing indebtedness under certain personal property leases, and (iv) the assumption by Purchaser of certain Sellers' accounts payable, all in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

Additionally, Sellers have an opportunity to be paid additional consideration of \$1,447,000, in the event that the Facilities achieve certain financial targets following the closing of the Transactions.

It is currently contemplated that the closing of the Transactions will occur on or about April 6, 2006. A copy of the Purchase Agreement is enclosed herewith at Attachment A.

The Purchase Agreement requires that, contemporaneous with the closing of the Transactions, Purchaser and Sellers shall enter into an Interim Administrative Services Agreement (the "Services Agreement"), pursuant to which Sellers shall continue to operate the Facilities, under the management of Purchaser, until such time as Purchaser is (i) granted licenses to operate all of the Facilities by the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services (the "NJDOHSS Licenses"), and (ii) able to negotiate and secure service agreements with health maintenance or managed care organizations, insurance companies, and third party payors in its own name. Once Purchaser secures the Licenses and such payor agreements, Purchaser will take over the operation and control of the Facilities as the owner and operator. Purchaser anticipates that the negotiation of the services agreements with the payors will conclude within ninety (90) to one hundred twenty (120) days following the Closing, and requests that the NRC Licenses be transferred by the NRC at such time.

The Services Agreement will expire upon Purchaser's receipt of the NJDOHSS Licenses to operate the Facilities and secure service agreements with payors in its own name. A copy of the Services Agreement is enclosed herewith as an exhibit to the Purchase Agreement, attached as Attachment A.

Changes to Personnel

In connection with above-described transaction, Purchaser will become the entity with ultimate control over the materials or activities licensed by the NRC. Purchaser is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Diagnostic Imaging Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("DIG"). DIG is the equity owner of fourteen (14) diagnostic imaging centers in the state of Florida and manages eighteen (18) diagnostic and treatment centers in New York, some of which maintain licenses issued by the NRC. DIG has substantial experience in managing diagnostic treatment centers.

All day to day tasks and functions concerning the NRC Licenses for the Facilities shall be accomplished by the Facility Administrator of each diagnostic imaging center. Please note that the daily medical operations conducted by the Facilities will conducted by the same personnel currently providing services as licensed locations, except for the following changes in personnel: (i) the Facility Administrator at the Absecon Facility; and (ii) the Administrator and Radiation Safely Officer at the Cinnaminson Facility. The new Facility Administrator and Technical Director at the Absecon Location will be Karen Ireland. The new Facility Administrator and Technical Director at the Cinnaminson Facility will be Padma Mallya. The new Radiation Safety Officer at the Cinnaminson Facility will be Dr. Ernesto Go. Please note that Dr. Go is currently serving as the Radiation Safety Officer at the Absecon Facilities. Please see Attachment B for a description of the training and experience of the above-named personnel.

Excluding the above listed changes to personnel, Purchaser does not anticipate any other changes to the personnel that will utilize and maintain the materials or activities licensed by the NRC. The Authorized Users and other persons identified on the Amended Materials License and in the original Materials License application (or amendments thereto) will remain the same.

Changes to Location, Equipment and Procedures

Purchaser does not anticipate any changes in locations of use, equipment used or procedures followed by the licensee.

Surveillance Records

Purchaser submits that all required surveillance documentation and obligations are current, have been performed, documented and reviewed. Purchaser anticipates that all required surveillance will be current at the time of the transfer. Please see attached <u>Attachment C</u> for documentation of surveillance activities.

Decommissioning and Related Record Transfers

Purchaser will take custody of all of the books, records and documentation pertaining to the maintenance and use of radioactive materials of the Facilities. Purchaser will maintain the records received from the transferor in the manner required by the NRC.

With regard to ambient radiation levels and removable contamination, the Facilities will all maintain background levels of less than .02 mr/hr. Purchaser is aware and acknowledges the above described ambient radiation levels and removable contamination levels. Purchaser further acknowledges the applicable USNRC decommissioning requirements.

Commitment to Abide by NRC Rules and Regulations

As transferee of the Materials Licenses, it is agreed that Purchaser will abide by all rules, regulations, constraints, license conditions, requirements, representations, and commitments identified in and attributed to the existing license.

Very truly yours,

Mark E. Gelfand, Esq.

Secretary and General Counsel Doshi Diagnostic Imaging Services

of New Jersey, LLC

cc: Anish Berry
Eugene Hecht
Lee Turner
Steven R. Antico, Esq.
Ray P. Mulry, Esq.
Adam Waxer, Esq.
Nicole Gade, Esq.

ATTACHMENT B

Personnel Experience & Training

KAREN M. IRELAND, RT (RM)

ABSECON!

OBJECTIVE

To obtain a position in the radiology field that will challenge my technical, interpersonal and professional skills.

EMPLOYMENT

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

7/98-PRESENT

Community Radiology

Absecon, New Jersey

*General radiography, fluoroscopy, Dexa scan, CAT scan, Mammography, Mammography QC, R2 scanning, PACS archiving

PRN RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

6/04-PRESENT

Kessler Memorial Hospital

Hammonton, New Jersey

*General radiography, emergency room, outpatients, operating room, portable radiography

PRN RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

7/98-7/99

Shore Memorial Hospital Somers point, New Jersey

*Emergency room, general radiography, fluoroscopy, portable radiography

Radiology Secretary

11/97-7/98

Shore Memorial Hospital Somers Point, New Jersey

*Locating and filing of patient jackets, answering telephones, arrangement of films for radiologist

EDUCATION

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF RADIOGRAPHY

7/96-7/98

Certificate: Registered Technologist

Somers Point, New Jersey

ATLANTIC CAPE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

9/95-5/96

Mays Landing, New Jersey

EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Diploma: College Prep Courses

9/91-6/95

Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey

CLINICAL EXPERIENCE

General Radiography

Fluoroscopy

Portable Radiography

Surgical Procedures

PACS

Mammography/R2 scanning

CAT Scan

Bone Densitometry

Phiebotomy

Mammography QC

LICENSING & CERTIFICATIONS

New Jersey State License-Diagnostic Radiography #631105

ARRT - Radiography and Mammography

American Heart Association (CPR)

Certified in Venipuncture

PERSONAL INFORMATION WAS REMOVED BY URG. NO COPY OF THIS INFORMATION WAS RETAINED BY THE NRC.

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

American Society of Radiologic Technologists

References available upon request



Regional Radi Logy 220. of Cinnami won

X-Ray * CT Scan * Fluoroscopy * Mammography * Open MRI * Bone Densitometer * Nuclear Medicine * Ultrazounk * Color Doppier

Application for Employment

We are an equal opportunity employer and do not unlawfully discriminate in employment. To questions on this application is used for the purpose of limiting or excluding any applicant: orn consideration for employment on a basis prohibited by local, state, or federal law. Equal a cess to employment, services, and programs is available to all persons. Those applicants requiling reasonable accommodations to the application and/or interview process should notify a representative of the organization

Type of employment desired:	Address: Telephone Social Security F	
Are you able to meet the attendance requirements? Do you have any objection to working overtime if necessary? Can you travel if required by this position? Have you ever been previously employed by our organization? Can you submit proof of legal employment authorization & identity? If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required? Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years?	Type of employment desired: Full-time Parl-time T	
Can you travel if required by this position? Have you ever been previously employed by our organization? Can you submit proof of legal employment authorization & identity? If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required? Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years?		☐ Yes \$\text{\$\overline{\pi}}\no
Have you ever been previously employed by our organization? Can you submit proof of legal employment authorization & identity? If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required? Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years?	Do you have any objection to working overtime if necessary?	Ø Yes □ No
Can you submit proof of legal employment authorization & identity? If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required? Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years? Uses Min	Can you travel if required by this position?	Ø Yes Ø No
If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required? Yes N Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years? Yes N	Have you ever been previously employed by our organization?	OYes ONO
Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years?	Can you submit proof of legal employment authorization & identity?	Ø Yes □ No
, -	If you are under 18, can you furnish a work permit if it is required?	☐ Yes ☐ No
If yes please explain to condition will not automatically have a six	Have you ever been convicted of a crime in the last 7 years?	Yes MNo
") produce options (a convection will not automatically par employment):	If yes, please explain (a conviction will not automatically bar employments)	ent):

New Albany Professional Center • 2800 Route 130 North • Suite 202 • Cinnaminson Nt 08/ 77

Employment History

Please provide all employment information for your past four employers starting with the most recent.

Employer Konnedy Memmorial Hospi	ited position Held: Mammo Ix1 cy kech
Address:	Telephone#;
1	
Dates employed: From Tune 2615 to	Aug 2151 Salary:
Job summary:	
Reason for leaving:	
Employer: Community Radio Los Address: 13-15 Machanis St. Immediate supervisor: James Vesca	,
Dates employed: From 3 1992 to	-
Job summary:	1
Reason for leaving:	
Employer:	Position Held:
Address:	Telephone#;
Immediate supervisor.	
Dates employed: Fromto_	Salary:
Job summary:	
Reason for leaving:	
Employer:	Position Held:
Address;	Telephone#:
Immediate supervisor:	
Dates employed: Fromto	
Job summary:	
Reason for leaving:	

PERSONAL INFORMATION WAS REMOVED BY NRC. NO COPY OF THIS INFORMATION WAS RETAINED BY THE NRC.

Other Skills and Qualifications
Summarize any job-related training, skills, licenses, certificates, and/or other qualifications:
X Roy School- Dependent of the Copenay Courthers
Educational History
List school name and location, years completed, course of study, and any degrees earned: High School: MC. H. School Correction Madrae St. Indus College: Nie mala College Correction Madrae St. Indus Technical Training: BTNH - Radiology technology School Other:
References List 3 reference names, telephone numbers, and years known (do not list relatives or employers)
I hereby authorize the potential employer to contact, obtain, and verify the accuracy of information contained in this application form all previous employers, educational institutions, and references. I also hereby release from liability the potential employer and its representative for seeking, gathering, and using such information to make employment decisions and all other persons in organizations for providing such informational.
I understand that any misrepresentation or material omission made by me on this application will be sufficient cause for cancellation of this application or immediate termination of employment if I am employed, whenever it may be discovered.
If I am employed, I acknowledge that there is no specified length of employment and that this application does not institute an agreement or contract for employment. Accordingly, either he employer or I can terminate the relationship at will, with or without cause, at any time, so tong as there is no violation of applicable federal or state law.
I understand that it is the policy of this organization not to refuse to him or otherwise discriminate against a qualified individual with a disability because of that persons need for reasonable accommodations as required by the ADA.
I represent and warrant that I have read and fully understand the foregoing, and that I seek employment under these conditions.
Applicant signature: Tac Ima vo II. & Mally Date: Q. 41. 01



THE AMERICAN REGISTRY OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS*

USE ORIGINAL CARD FOR VERIFICATION

Hogistration Calegory

Valid Thru End Of

252153

R M CT

JAN-2007

PADMAVATHY G MAULYA, R.T.

-In Compliance with CE Requirements-

asrt

ID#:\ 202912

Expire: 7/31/2006

Member Since: 7/22/2007

Padmavathy G. Mallya RT(R)(M)(CT)

American Society of Radiologic Technologists

Important lifeculation on Reverse

PERSONAL INFORMATION WAS REMOVED BY NEC. NO COPY OF THIS INFORMATION WAS RETAINED BY THE NRC.